THE DATASHEET OF
BZT52C24LP-7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
BZT52C2V4LP - BZT52C39LP
SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODE
Features
D
G

(Note 4)
VZ @ IZT IZT ZZT  @  IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR @ VR
Typical
Temperature
Coefficient
@ IZTC
mV/°C
Test
Current
IZTC
Type
Number
Marking
Code
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) mA Ω mA uA V Min Max mA
BZT52C2V4LP WX 2.4 2.20 2.60 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C2V7LP W1 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V0LP W2 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V3LP W3 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V6LP W4 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V9LP W5 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V3LP W6 4.3 4.0 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V7LP W7 4.7 4.4 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5
BZT52C5V1LP 9Y 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2.0 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5
BZT52C5V6LP 9A 5.6 5.2 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1.0 2.0 -2 2.5 5
BZT52C6V2LP 9B 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.4 3.7 5
BZT52C6V8LP 9C 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 2.0 4.0 1.2 4.5 5
BZT52C7V5LP 9D 7.5 7.0 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 1.0 5.0 2.5 5.3 5
BZT52C8V2LP 9E 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 5
BZT52C9V1LP 9F 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5
BZT52C10LP 9G 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5
BZT52C11LP 9H 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5
BZT52C12LP 9J 12 11.4 12.7 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5
BZT52C13LP 9K 13 12.4 14.1 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5
BZT52C15LP 9L 15 13.8 15.6 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5
BZT52C16LP 9M 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5
BZT52C18LP 9N 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5
BZT52C20LP 9P 20 18.8 21.2 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5
BZT52C22LP 9R 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5
BZT52C24LP 9S 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5
BZT52C36LP 9W 36 34.0 38.0 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 36.5 45.5 5
BZT52C39LP 9X 39 37.0 41.0 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 36.8 49.8 5
Notes:        4.      Short duration pulse test used to minimize self-heating effect.
5.      f = 1kHz.
Test Current I
5.0mA

V , ZENER VOLTAGE (V)
Fig. 3  Zener Breakdown Characteristics
Z
10 20 30
C10LP
C12LP
C15LP
C18LP
C22LP
Test Current I
5.0mA
Z
Ordering Information   (Note 6)
Device Packaging Shipping
(Type Number)-7* DFN1006-2 3000/Tape & Reel
* Add “-7” to the appropriate type number in Electrical Characteristics Table (Page 2). Example: 6.2V Zener = BZT52C6V2LP-7.
Notes: 6. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
XX
XX = Product Type Marking Code, Dot Denotes Cathode Side